ANNEXURE - 01

TARIFF FOR RETAIL SALE OF ELECTRICITY FOR FY2015-16
(RETAIL SUPPLY TARIFF RATES AND TERMS AND CONDITIONS)

( For Full details, read para 283 of the Order)

Energ Fixed Charge Enersy

Consumer Category Unit 8 Charge
®/Month) ®/Unit)

LT-1:DOMESTIC (Telescopic)
LT I(A):Upto 50 Units/Month kWh 1.45
LT 1(B):>50 and upto 100 Units/Month
First 50 Units kWh 1.45
51-100 Units kWh 2.60
LT 1(C):>100 and upto 200 Units/Month
First 50 kWh 2.60
51-100 kWh 2.60
101-150 kwWh 3.60
151-200 kwWh 3.60
LT I(D):Above 200 Units/Month
First 50 kWh 2.60
51-100 kWh 3.25
101-150 kWh 4.88
151-200 kWh 5.63
201-250 kWh 6.70
251-300 kWh 7.22
301-400 kWh 7.75
401-500 kWh 8.27
Above 5 C kWh 8.80
LT-1I:NON DOMESTIC/COMMERCIAL
LT li(A):Upto 50 Units/Month kWh/kVAh 53/kW 5.40
LT II(B):Above 50 Units/Month
First 50 kWh/kVAh 53/kW 6.63
51-100 kWh/kVAh 53/kW 7.38
101-300 kWh/kVAh 53/kW 8.54
301-500 kWh/kVAh 53/kwW 9.06
Above 5 C kWh/kVAh 53/kW 9.59
LT 11(C):ADVERTISEMENT HOARDINGS kWh/kVAh 53/kW 11.58
LT-111:INDUSTRY
Industry (General) kWh/kVAh 53/kW 6.38
Seasonal Industries (off season) kWh/kVAh 53/kW 7.09
Pisciculture/Prawn ulture kWh/kVAh 21/kW 4.63
Sugarcane crushing kWh/kVAh 21/kW 4.63
Poultry farms kWh/kVAh 53/kW 5.63
Mushroom & Rabbit Farms kWh/kVAh 53/kW 5.63
Flori ulture in Green House kWh/kVAh 53/kW 5.63
LT-IV:COTTAGE INDUSTRIES & OTHERS
a)_Cottage Industries upto 10 HP kWh 20/kW 3.75
b)_Agro Based Activity upto 10 HP kWh 20/KW 3.75

LT-V:AGRICULTURE **
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Energy

Consumer Category El?:i? Fixed Charge Charge
/Month) ®/Unit)
LT-V(A):AGRICULTURE WITH DSM MEASURES
Corporate Farmers & IT Assesses kWh 2.50
Wet Land Farmers (Holdings >2.5 acre) kwh 525/HP/Year * 0.50
Dry Land Farmers (Connections > 3 nos.) kWh 525/HP/Year * 0.50
Wet Land Farmers (Holdings < 2.5 acre) kWh 0.00
Dry Land Farmers (Connections < 3 nos.) kWh 0.00
LT-V(B):AGRICULTURE WITHOUT DSM MEASURES
Corporate Farmers & IT Assesses kWh 3.50
Wet Land Farmers (Holdings >2.5 acre) kWh 1050/HP/Year * 1.00
Dry Land Farmers (Connections > 3 nos.) kWh 1050/HP/Year * 1.00
Wet Land Farmers (Holdings < 2.5 acre) kWh 525/HP/Year * 0.50
Dry Land Farmers (Connections < 3 nos.) kWh 525/HP/Year * 0.50
LT-V(C):OTHERS
Salt farming units upto 15HP kWh 20/HP 3.70
Rural Horticulture Nurseries upto 15HP kWh O/HP 3.70
LT-VI:STREET LIGHTING AND PWS
LT-VI(A):STREET LIGHTING
Panchayats kWh 32/kW 5.64
Municipalities kwWh 32/kW 6.16
Municipal Corporations kWh 32/kW 6.69
LT-VI(B):PWS SCHEMES
Panchayats kWh/kVAh 32/HP 4.59
Municipalities kWh/kVAh 32/HP 5.64
Municipal Corporations kWh/kVAh 32/HP 6.16
LT-VI(C):NTR Sujala Padhakam kWh/kVAh 10/HP 4.00
LT-VII: GENERAL
LT-VII(A):GENERAL PURPOSE kWh/kVAh 21/kW 6.86
LT-VII(B):RELIGIOUS PLACES (CL < 2 KW) kwh 20/kW 4.70
LT-VIII: TEMPORARY SUPPLY kWh/kVAh 21/kW 9.90
HT-1:INDUSTRY
HT-1(A): INDUSTRY GENERAL
11 kV kVAh 371/kVA 6.02
33 kv kVAh 371/kVA 5.57
132 k & Above kVAh 371/kVA 5.15
INDUSTRIAL COLONIES
11 kV kVAh 5.96
33 kv kVAh 5.96
132 kV & Above kVAh 5.96
ISEASONAL INDUSTRIES (off season Tariff)
11 kV kVAh 371/kVA 7.25
33 kv kVAh 371/kVA 6.59
132 k & Above kVAh 371/kVA 6.33
TIME OF DAY TARIFFS (6 PM to 10 PM)
11 kV kVAh 7.07
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Consumer Category El?:i? Fixed Charge Charge
/Month) ®/Unit)
33 kv kVAh 6.62
132 k & Above kVAh 6.20
HT-1(B):FERRO ALLOY UNITS
11 kV kVAh 5.68
33 kv kVAh 5.23
132 kV & Above kVAh 4.81
HT-11:OTHERS
11 kV kVAh 371/kVA 7.25
33 kv kVAh 371/kVA 6.59
132 k & Above kVAh 371/kVA 6.33
TIME OF DAY TARIFFS (6 PM to 10 PM)
11 kV kVAh 8.30
33 kv kVAh 7.64
132 kV & Above kVAh 7.38
HT-11I: AIRPORTS,BUS STATIONS AND RAILWAY
STATIONS
11 kV kVAh 371/kVA 6.91
33 kv kVAh 371/kVA 6.31
132 kV & Above kVAh 371/kVA 6.01
TIME OF DAY TARIFFS (6 PM to 10 PM)
11 kV kVAh 7.96
33 kv kVAh 7.36
132 kV & Above kVAh 7.06
HT-1V: Govt., LIFT IRRIGATION, AGRICULTURE AND CPWS
Govt. Lift Irrigation & Agriculture kVAh 5.64
Composite Water Supply Schemes kVAh 4.61
HT-V:RAILWAY TRACTION kVAh 6.68
HT-VI:TOWNSHIPS A D RESIDENTIAL COLONIES kVAh 53/kVA 5.96
HT-VII:GREEN POWER kVAh 11.32
HT-VIII: TEMPORARY 1.5 times of corresponding
HT Category
URAL ELECTRIC CO-OPERATIVES
Kuppam kWh 0.24
Anakapally 1.33
Chipurupally kWh 0.22

* Equivalent flat rate tariff per Year

* The above determined rates for LT Cat-V agriculture are contingent on payment of subsid

y as agreed by

the Govt., of A.P, failing which, the rates contained in the full cost recovery tariff schedule will become

operative.
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